

Republic of the Philippines Department of Finance INSURANCE COMMISSION



# BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 2

#### SUPPLY OF SECURITY SERVICES FOR THE INSURANCE COMMISSION (MANILA, CEBU AND DAVAO DISTRICT OFFICES) AND ITS PREMISES UNDER A THREE (3) YEAR SERVICE AGREEMENT (Project Reference No. 2019 – 03 - 078)

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 2 dated 06 May 2019 is being issued to clarify, modify, or amend items in the Bidding Documents.

The following Items in the Bidding Documents for the **Supply of Security Services** for the Insurance Commission (Manila, Cebu and Davao District Offices) and its **Premises under a Three (3) year Service Agreement** dated 22 April 2019 are hereby revised/amended:

1. Amendment of Invitation to Bid, item no. 1 is hereby amended as follows:

# FROM :

1. The Insurance Commission through its Special Account in the General Fund 151 and Multi-Year Obligational Authority (MYOA) No. BMB-A-18-0000084 issued by the Department of Budget and Management (DBM) dated 12 November 2018 intends to apply the sum of <u>TWENTY FOUR</u> <u>MILLION ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED</u> <u>PESOS (PHP24,120,400.00)</u>, inclusive of 12% VAT, being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Supply of Security Services for the Insurance Commission (Manila, Cebu and Davao District Offices) and its Premises under a Three (3) years. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

TO :

1. The Insurance Commission through its Special Account in the General Fund 151 and Multi-Year Obligational Authority (MYOA) No. BMB-A-18-0000084 issued by the Department of Budget and Management (DBM) dated 12 November 2018 intends to apply the sum of <u>EIGHT MILLION</u> FORTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED PESOS (PHP8,040,400.00), inclusive of 12% VAT, being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Supply of Security Services for the Insurance Commission (Manila, Cebu and Davao District Offices) and its Premises under a Three (3) year Service Agreement. The contract to be bid has a duration of three (3) years. However, the mentioned ABC is for the first year only. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2. Amendment of Invitation to Bid, item no. 7 is hereby amended as follows:

#### FROM :

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before **07 May 2019**, **1:30 P.M.** All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in **ITB** Clause 18.

Bid opening shall be on **07 May 2019, 200 P.M.** at **IC Function Room, Insurance Commission, 1071 United Nations Avenue, Ermita, Manila.** Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

### **TO**:

 Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before <u>15 MAY 2019, 1:30 P.M.</u> All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18.

Bid opening shall be on <u>15 MAY 2019, 200 P.M.</u> at IC Function Room, Insurance Commission, 1071 United Nations Avenue, Ermita, Manila. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

3. Amendment of Section III. Bid Data Sheet under ITB Clause 17.1 is hereby amended as follows:

#### FROM:

| 17.1 | Bids will be valid until 04 September 2019. |
|------|---|
|------|---|

TO:

| 17.1 | Bids will be valid until <u>12 SEPTEMBER 2019</u> . |
|------|---|
|      |   |

4. Amendment of Section III. Bid Data Sheet under ITB Clause 18.2 is hereby amended as follows:

#### FROM:

| 18.2 | Bids will be valid until 04 September 2019. |
|------|---|
|      |   |

TO:

| 18.2 | Bids will be valid until <u>12 SEPTEMBER 2019</u> . |
|------|---|
|      |   |

6. Amendment of Section III. Bid Data Sheet under ITB Clause 21 is hereby amended as follows:

## FROM:

| 21 | The address for submission of bids is:<br>MR. EDWIN CORNELIUS A. LAUZ   |
|----|---|
|    | Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee<br>Ground Floor, Insurance Commission<br>1071 United Nations Avenue, Ermita, Manila, Philippines. |
|    | The deadline for submission of bids is on <b>07 May 2019 at 1:30</b> p.m.   |

# **TO**:

| 21 | The address for submission of bids is:  |
|----|---|
|    | MR. EDWIN CORNELIUS A. LAUZ   |
|    | Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee<br>Ground Floor, Insurance Commission<br>1071 United Nations Avenue, Ermita, Manila, Philippines. |
|    | The deadline for submission of bids is on <u>15 MAY 2019 at 1:30</u><br><u>P.M.</u>   |

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 2 shall form part of the Bid Documents. Any provisions in the Bid Documents inconsistent herewith is hereby amended, modified and superseded accordingly.

For the information and guidance of all concerned.

Issued this **06 May 2019** in the City of Manila.

# EDWIN CORNELIUS A. LAUZ

Chairman Bids and Awards Committee Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 2 for the Supply of Security Services for the Insurance Commission (Manila, Cebu and Davao District Offices) and its Premises under a Three (3) year Service Agreement (Project Reference No. 2019 – 03 - 078) dated 30 April 2019 consisting of four (4) pages.

Received by:

Name of the Bidder/Company: \_\_\_\_\_

Name of Authorized Representative/s: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature/s: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_